JEFF JOHNSON • ASSESSOR

ASSESSOR@HCNV.US

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 2018/19 Assessment Roll for Humboldt

County, State of Nevada, is now complete and open for inspection during regular hours in the

office of the undersigned as well as the Humboldt County Library, branch libraries, the

Humboldt County Administrator's Office and online at www.hcnv.us. Go to County

Offices/Assessor/Assessor Home Page and scroll to the bottom.

The Humboldt County Board of Equalization will convene during the months of January

and February 2018. Protests must be filed on or before January 16, 2018.

Protest forms may be obtained from the Humboldt County Assessor, Humboldt County

Courthouse, Winnemucca, Nevada.

Dated this 19th day of December, 2017.

Thur

JEFF JOHNSON Humboldt County Assessor